#### 502030884 08/20/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IPVALUE MANAGEMENT, INC.	08/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUFFOLK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1140 ROUTE 22 EAST, SUITE 102	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	untry: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6178419
Patent Number:	6334132
Patent Number:	5931907
Patent Number:	6289337
Patent Number:	6081835

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2028427899 Fax Number: Phone: 6508435622

Email: bjutras@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502030884

**COOLEY LLP** Correspondent Name:

777 - 6TH STREET NW, SUITE 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: WILLIAM S. GALLIANI | HN

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310786-2000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William S. Galliani-bj

Total Attachments: 2

source=IPValue-Suffolk\_08-17-2012\_Assignment#page1.tif source=IPValue-Suffolk\_08-17-2012\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0561

# USPTO NOTIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPVALUE MANAGEMENT, INC., ("Assignor"), a company registered in Delaware, having a principal business address at 200 West Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94041, does hereby:

- (a) irrevocably assign to Suffolk Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 1140 Route 22 East, Suite 102, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 ("Assignee")
  - (1) its entire right, title and interest in the patents listed in the Schedule including but not limited to all rights to collect royalties under such patents; and
  - (2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof, including but not limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights;
- (b) agree, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Assignee to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 28, 2011.

Signature on behalf of Assignor:	Date of Signature:		
Sta Shin	August 17, 2012		
Printed Name: Steve Shin	Title: Vice President, IP Counse		

# **SCHEDULE**

# **PATENTS**

No.	U.S. Pat. Appl. No.	Application Date	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date
1	09/068,462	July 18, 1997	6,178,419	Jan. 23, 2001
2	09/077,603	Apr. 16, 1998	6,334,132	Dec. 25, 2001
3	08/875,091	Jan. 23, 1996	5,931,907	Aug. 3, 1999
4	09/351,633	Jan. 23, 1996	6,289,337	Sept. 11, 2001
5	08/815,468	Mar. 11, 1997	6,081,835	June 27, 2000

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012**